Export department:
+48 68 45 75 139/321/368
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
LUMEL S.A.
ul. Sulechowska 1
65-022 Zielona Góra
POLAND

Fixing on a 35 mm rail acc. to EN 60715
Connection diagrams Ordering
Order example:
The code P21Z - 1 1 1 00 E 0 means:
	 P21Z	 - transducer of a.c. current or a.c. voltage signals
	 1	 - input signal: 1...100 V a.c.
	 1	 - output signal: 0...20 mA
	 1	 - supply voltage: 85..253 V a.c. 40..400 Hz; 90..300 V d.c.
	 00	 - standard version
	 E	 - English language
	          0	 - without extra quality inspection requirements
* - after agreeing with the manufacturer
Ordering codes:
P21Z - X X X XX X X
Input signal:
100 V a.c. 1
250 V a.c. 2
400 V a.c. 3
1 A a.c. 4
5 A a.c. 5
frequency 20...500 Hz 6
Output:
0...20 mA 1
4...20 mA 2
0...10 V 3
RS-485 4
Supply:
85..253 V a.c. 40..400 Hz; 90..300 V d.c. 1
20..40 V a.c. 40..400 Hz; 20..60 V d.c. 2
Version:
standard 00
non-standard settings NS
custom-made* XX
Language:
Polish P
English E
other* X
Acceptance tests:
without extra quality inspection requiremnts 0
with an extra quality inspection certificate 1
acc. to customer’s request X
Fig. 2. Electrical connections of P21Z transducer inputs.
P21Z-19
a) b)indirect measurement
of voltage
indirect measurement of
voltage by means of voltage
transformer
direct measurement
of current
indirect measurement of
current by means of current
transformer
c) d)
indirect
measurement
of frequency
indirect measurement of
frequency by means of
voltage transformer
e) f)
Fig. 1.Electrical connections of P21Z transducer: analog output and supply.
a) analog
output
b) interface
RS-485
supply analog
output supply
I1 I2 I1 I2
I1 I2 I1 I2
I1 I2 I1 I2
I1 I2 I1 I2
I1 I2 I1 I2